

Christmas prize draw

Terms and conditions

1. Eligibility

The prize draw is open to residents of the UK, Jersey, Guernsey and the Isle of Man aged 18 and over, excluding employees of Canaccord Genuity Wealth Management (CGWM), their immediate families, or anyone else connected with the draw.

The draw is open to existing and new followers.

2. How to enter

Entry is gained by commenting on any one of our '12 days of Christmas' posts and following our page.

Only one entry per person per post is permitted (maximum of 12 entries per person).

3. Prize details

The prize is a Fortnum & Mason's classic Christmas hamper.

The prize is non-exchangeable, nontransferable and there is no cash alternative.

4. Winner selection

The winner will be selected at random from all eligible entries.

The competition will close at 17.00 on 13 December 2023.

The draw will take place on 15 December 2023.

The winner will be contacted through the applicable platform (Instagram or LinkedIn) on 15 December 2023.

If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 48 hours, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

5. Delivery of the prize

The prize will be delivered by courier to an address in the UK, Jersey, Guernsey or the Isle of Man.

Insofar as permitted by law, we accept no liability for any loss or damage to the prize on delivery.

6. Alcohol prize inclusion

As the prize includes alcohol, by entering the competition, all entrants are confirming they are aged 18 or over.

7. Data protection

By entering, entrants agree that any personal information provided by them may be held and used by us and our suppliers for the purpose of administering the prize draw.

8. Changes to terms and conditions

CGWM reserves the right to cancel or amend the prize draw and these terms and conditions without notice.

9. Governing law

The prize draw and these terms and conditions will be governed by UK law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the UK.

By entering the prize draw, entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. $\label{eq:conditions}$

Canaccord Genuity Wealth Management (CGWM) is the trading name of Canaccord Genuity Wealth Limited (CGWL) and CG Wealth Planning Limited (CGWPL). They are subsidiaries of Canaccord Genuity Group Inc. CGWL and CGWPL are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (registered numbers 194927 and 594155). CGWL and CGWPL have their registered office at 88 Wood Street, London EC2V 7QR. CGWL and CGWPL are registered in England & Wales no. 03739694 and 08284862.